



## Nemak included in Dow Jones Sustainability Indices for sixth consecutive year

Monterrey, Mexico. December 19, 2024 - Nemak, S.A.B. de C.V. ("Nemak" or "the Company") (BMV: NEMAK), a leading provider of innovative lightweighting solutions for the global automotive industry, today announced it has been selected as an index component of the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI) for the sixth consecutive year.

Nemak will remain part of the Dow Jones Sustainability MILA Pacific Alliance Index, comprised of companies with leading economic, social, and environmental practices in Latin America.

"We are honored to be included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices for the sixth year in a row. This recognition reflects our commitment to embedding sustainable practices into our strategy and operations and advancing sustainable mobility. It underscores our dedication to economic, social, and environmental responsibility within the automotive sector", said Armando Tamez, CEO of Nemak.

The DJSI is among the very first set of global indices to track the largest and leading sustainability-driven, publicly listed companies. After February 10, 2025, the DJSI will be renamed Dow Jones Best-in-Class Indices.

## **About Nemak**

Nemak is a leading provider of innovative lightweighting solutions for the global automotive industry, specializing in the development and manufacturing of aluminum components for e-mobility, structure & chassis, and ICE powertrain applications. In 2023, it generated revenue of US\$5.0 billion. For more information about Nemak, visit nemak.com